Lam Tai Fai College
Achievement Record 2015-2016

& External Awards «

Sir Edward Youde Memorial Prize
S6D CHAN Ching Sze Cecilia
Senior Secondary Applied Learning Scholarship Award
S6C WONG Yin Wai
A.S Watson Group Hong Kong Student Sports Award
S5B LEUNG Ho Yin

HKSSF Grantham Outstanding Student Athlete Awards
Ten Sport Excellence Awards

S5B LEUNG Ho Yin

Outstanding Athlete Award (By Sport)

Athletics S4B LAU Mong Yan
Fencing S3A CHU Wing Kiu
Life Saving S6C LI Wing Yan
Rugby S5D LEE Siu Nam

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Area Committee
Outstanding Athlete Award

S5A WANG Kwong Yu
S5B LO Man Hui Michael
S3A CHAN Chung Hin

S3A POOK Ki Wing
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Sports Achievements-s

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school
Overall Champion (All Sport) 2015-2016

Boys Overall 2nd Runner-up
Girls Overall 3rd Runner-up
Life Saving

HKSSF All Hong Kong Inter-Secondary Schools
Life Saving Competition 2015-2016

Individual
Girls A Grade

100m Manikin Tow with Fins ~ 2nd Runner-up S6C LI Wing Yan

Rowing

Hong Kong Schools Rowing Championships 2015-2016
Boy’s Under 19

Coxless Quadruple Champion

S4E CHAU Yee Ping S4E HO Yu Hin
S4E LAM San Tung S4E WONG Yu Ho
Double Scull Champion

S4E CHAU Yee Ping S4E LAM San Tung

Girl’'s Under 19
Single Scull 2nd Runner-up
S6A TAM Ka Ching

Rugby 7s

HKSSF All HK Inter- School Rugby 7s Competition 2015-2016
Boys A Grade 3rd Runner-up

S4A CHOW Chi Hei S5B TSANG Ho Keung
S4A TANG Man Tik S5B POON Cheuk Fai
S5A LO Cheuk Nam S5B LO Man Hui Michael
S5A WANG Kwong Yu S5B LEUNG Ho Yin

S5A HUNG Lok Kin S5B LAU Siu Wang

S5A CHAN Yin Cheung S5D LEE Siu Nam



Fencing
HKSSF Inter-school Fencing Competition (New Territories) 2015-2016

Team

Boys Overall 2nd Runner-up

Boys Epee 2nd Runner-up

S1A KWAN Tin Shun S1B HO Ngo Yu
S5B LEUNG Yue Sheng S5B LEE Tsz To

S5C CHAN Kin Fu

Boys Foil 7th Place

S1D WONG Tsz Hin S2C LU Pang Seng

S2A CHAN Leung Ho S5C LAW Wing Fung Alvin
Boys Sabre 3rd Runner-up

S1A CHAN Alex Brian S4B TSANG Ho Ming

S2A HUI Sai Yin

Girls Overall Champion

Girls Sabre Champion

S2A FUNG Shuk Man S2D YEUNG Cheuk Lam
S3A CHU Wing Kiu S4A LEE Hoi Yan

S4D YEUNG Cheuk Hei

Girls Epee 1st Runner-up
S2D LO Wing Hei S2D KO Lok Man
S4B LEE Tsz Ying S4C XU Qi

S6C CHAN Kwan Ting Wendy

Girls Foil 5th Place
S2C HO Hing Ning S3A CHEUNG Ovin
S2D FUNG Sze Ching Cherie S4B CHANG Wan Ki

S2D YEUNG Ting Hei



Fencing

HKSSF Inter-school Fencing Competition (New Territories) 2015-2016

Individual

Boys A Grade

Epee 2nd Runner-up
Epee 7th Place

Epee 8th Place

Foil 8th Place

Boys B Grade

Sabre 6th Place

Boys C Grade

Foil 1st Runner-up
Sabre 2nd Runner-up
Girls A Grade

Epee 2nd Runner-up
Sabre Champion
Sabre 7th Place
Girls B Grade

Epee Champion
Epee 5th Place
Sabre 2nd Runner-up
Sabre 7th Place

Foil 2nd Runner-up
Girls C Grade

Epee Champion
Epee 5th Place
Sabre Champion
Sabre 2nd Runner-up
Sabre 7th Place

S5B
S5C
S5B
S5C

S4B

S2A
S1A

S6C
S3A
S4A

S4C
S4B
S4A
S4D
S4B

S2D
S2D
S2D
S2A
S2D

LEUNG Yue Sheng
CHAN Kin Fu

LEE TszTo

LAW Wing Fung Alvin

TSANG Ho Ming

CHAN Leung Ho
CHAN Alex Brian

CHAN Kwan Ting Wendy
CHU Wing Kiu
TOA Sin Yi

XU Qi

LEE Tsz Ying

LEE Hoi Yan
YEUNG Cheuk Hei
CHANG Wan Ki

LO Wing Hei

KO Lok Man
YEUNG Cheuk Lam
FUNG Shuk Man
KONG Sin Ching



Beach Volleyball

HKSSF Inter-School Beach Volleyball Competition (New Territories)
2015-2016

Boys Overall 1st Runner-up

S5A WANG Kwong Yu S5B LEUNG Ho Yin
S5C WONG Chun Kit S5C WONG Yuk Pui
S5D POON Shing Tung

Indoor Rowing
HKSSF Inter-School Indoor Rowing Championships (New Territories)
2015-2016

Individual

Boys A Grade

2000m 2nd Runner-up S5B LO Man Hui Michael
7th Place S5B LEUNG Ho Yin

Girls A Grade

2000m 3rd Runner-up S5A HUNG Wing Yan Winne

Girls B Grade

500m 5th Place S4A LEUNG Ching In

2000m 9th Place S3A LEE Yee Kwan

Girls C Grade

500m 10th Place S2A MOK Sin Yan

Rugby 7s

HKSSF Inter-school Rugby 7s Competition (New Territories) 2015-2016

Boys A Grade 2nd Runner-up

S4A CHOW Chi Hei S5B TSANG Ho Keung
S4A TANG Man Tik S5B POON Cheuk Fai
S5A LO Cheuk Nam S5B LO Man Hui Michael
S5A WANG Kwong Yu S5B LEUNG Ho Yin

S5A HUNG Lok Kin S5B LAU Siu Wang

S5A CHAN Yin Cheung S5D LEE Siu Nam



Athletics

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school
Athletics Championships 2015-2016

Team

Boys A Grade 3rd Runner-up
S3A WONG Tsun Wa

S4A LAU Kenneth

S4C AU Yu Kit

S5A CHAN Yin Cheung

S5B LEUNG Ho Yin

S5B LO Man Hui Michael
S5B YIP Chun Wa

Boys C Grade 8th Place
S1A CHEN Johnny

S1A CHIN Lok Yin

S1B WONG Hon Shing

S1B WONG Yau Ho

S1D CHU Yau Yin

Girls A Grade 1st Runner-up
S3A CHU Wing Kiu

S4A TOASINYi

S4B LAU Mong Yan

S5A HUNG Wing Yan Winne
S5B KWOK Tsz Lam

S5B TSE Pui Ying

S5B LEUNG Ching Chi Gigi
Individual

Boys A Grade

4x400m

S5B LEUNG Ho Yin

S5B LO Man Hui Michael
S6B CHING Ho Kwong
400m 1st Runner-up
Triple Jump  2nd Runner-up
Triple Jump  3rd Runner-up
1500m 3rd Runner-up
5000m 6th Place

Long Jump 6th Place

S5C
S5D
S5B
S6B
S6B
S6C
S6D

S1D
S2A
S2A
S2D

S5C
S5D
S5D
S5D
S6A
S6A
S5B

2nd Runner-up

S6B
S6C
S6D
S6B
S5B
S5B
S5B
S5B
S5B

TSANG Ka Lai
LEE Siu Nam
CHAN Pak Hin
CHING Ho Kwong
TO Kwan Kam
YAU Yat Tal
LEUNG Chun Hoi

LAM Hei Yiu

LI Kwan Lok
SHUM Ming For
KO Tsz Ngok Anson

HO Wai Yan Christy

CHUI Kei Yee Katie

LAI Cheuk Yuet Lucky
THOMPSON Wing Laam Yolanda
CHAN Ching Lam

TAM Ka Ching

IP Yan Tung

TO Kwan Kam

YAU Yat Tal

LEUNG Chun Hoi
TO Kwan Kam
CHAN Pak Hin
LEUNG Ho Yin

LO Man Hui Michael
LO Man Hui Michael
CHAN Pak Hin



Boys B Grade

400m 7th Place
Javelin Champion
Long Jump 3rd Runner-up

Boys C Grade

4x400m 1st Runner-up
S1A CHEN Johnny

S1A CHIN Lok Yin

1500m 6th Place

Shot Put Champion
Girls A Grade

4x100m Champion

S3A CHU Wing Kiu

S4B LAU Mong Yan

S5B IP Yan Tung

100m 1st Runner-up
100m 6th Place

200m Champion
200m 7th place

400m Champion
400m 3rd Runner-up
800m Champion
800m 8th Place
1500m 3rd Runner-up
Shot Put 2nd Runner-up
Discus 3rd Runner-up
Girls B Grade

4x400m 8th Place

S1A CHANG Yujuan

S3A LEE Sin Yee

800m 6th Place

Girls C Grade

High Jump 8th Place

S4D
S4D
S3A

S1D
S2A
S2A
S2A

S5B
SsD
S5B
S5B
S5B
S5B
S5B
S4B
S5A
S4B
S5A
SsD
S6A
S6A

S3A
S4A
S3A

S2A

LO Sing Fai
LIM Tsz Leung
CHAN Chung Hin

CHU Yau Yin
LI Kwan Lok
SHUM Ming For
LI Kwan Lok

TSE Pui Ying

LAI Cheuk Yuet Lucky
IP Yan Tung

IP Yan Tung

TSE Pui Ying

IP Yan Tung

TSE Pui Ying

LAU Mong Yan

HUNG Wing Yan Winne
LAU Mong Yan

HUNG Wing Yan Winne
CHUI Kei Yee Katie
TAM Ka Ching

TAM Ka Ching

POON Ki Wing
LEE Hoi Yan
POON Ki Wing

CHIANG Hoi Shuen



Badminton

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-School
Badminton Competition 2015-2016

Boys A Grade 5th Place

S4C LEE Cheuk Lon S4C
S5B LEUNG Ho Yin S5A
S5B POON Cheuk Fai S5D

Boys C Grade

S1A HAR Ka Sing S2A
S1A YIP Man Hin S2B
S1D CHAN Lincoln S2D
S2A LEE Cheuk Yin

Girls A Grade 5th Place
S4C CHOW Chung Man S6C
S6C KEUNG Ching Tung S6C
S6D IP Yan Tung

Girls C Grade 2nd Runner-up
S1A MAK Yuen Ling S2A
S1B WONG Hoi Laam S2D
S2A KWOK Tsz Yu S2D
Basketball

2nd Runner-up

LO Man Yin
CHOW Siu Hei Christopher
TANG Zi Yuan Einstein

LI Shang Ching
CHAN Ho Wang
HO Nicholas Lok Yin

FOK Ling Yan
LUM Tsz Kwan

NG Tsoi Yi
HO Sin Ting Jasmine
LI Sze Ting

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-School
Basketball Competition 2015-2016

Boys B Grade Champion

S3A CHAN Chung Hin S3A
S3D GONTHIER lan-francis  S3D
S3D HO Jin Han S4C
S4C CHEUNG Fung Shek S4C

S4D

SO Wing Hei S4D

MOK Ka Kit GONTHIER
LEUNG Man Hoi Yennick
CHEUNG Pan Hin

TAM Tat Long

LO Sing Fai



Boys C Grade 1st Runner-up

S1A CHIN Lok Yin S1D CHU Yau Yin

S1A CHEN Johnny S2A LEUNG Wang Tak

S1A KWOK Chung Yeung S2A LEUNG Ho Hei

S1D LAM Hei Yiu S2A KONG Wai Hei

S1D CHOI Ying Kit S2C CHAN Chun Lap

S1D YING Fuk Tin

Girls B Grade Champion

S3A CHU Sui Ching S3A WONG King Yee

S3A LAU Wing Lam S4D LAI Hong Yuet

S3A LEE Sin Yee S4D MAN Nga Tung

S3A POON Ki Wing S3D WONG Nok Ting Sarina
Girls C Grade 5th Place

S1A LAM Chung Yan S2D LI Yuen Shan

S1A LI Tsang Yi S2A FUNG Sze Ching Cherie
S1A WONG Ka Sze S1A CHAN Hiu Lam

S2A CHIU Tsz Yin S2A CHIANG Hoi Shuen
S2A MA Hiu Ying S2A NG Tsoi Yi

Cross-Country

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school
Cross-Country Competition 2015-2016

Team

Boys A Grade 2nd Runner-up

S5A HUNG Lok Kin S5B LO Man Hui Michael
S6C YAU Yat Tai S3A WONG Tsun Wa
S6D LEUNG Chun Hoi S6B CHING Ho Kwong
S4C CHENG Long Ting S4C CHUNG Yuk Ting
Girls A Grade 5th Place

S6A CHAN Ching Lam S5C HO Wai Yan Christy
S6D IP Yan Tung S5D CHUI Kei Yee Katie
S5A HUNG Wing Yan Winne S4B LAU Mong Yan

S5B LEUNG Ching Chi Gigi S5B TSE Pui Ying



Girls B Grade

S4B
S4C
S3A
S3A

NG Cheuk Yi
XU Qi

CHU Sui Ching
POON Ki Wing

Girls C Grade

S2A
S2A
S1A
S1B

MOK Sin Yan
MA Hiu Ying
WONG Ka Sze
WONG Hoi Laam

Individual

Boys Grade A
Boys Grade A
Girls Grade A
Girls Grade B
Girls Grade C

Handball

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school

3rd Runner-up

5th Place

S3A
S1A
S2A

S2A
S1A
S2A
S2A

2nd Runner-up S5B

9th Place

10th Place
10th Place
10th Place

Handball Competition 2015-2016

5th Place

Boys A Grade

S4A TANG Man Tik

S5A CHAN Yin Cheung
S5A HUNG Lok Kin

S5B LEUNG Ho Yin

S5B LO Man Hui Michael
S5C KABAKLI Kevin Umit
S5C TSANG Ka Lai

Boys B Grade

S3A
S3A
S3A
S4A
S4C

CHAN Chung Hin
CHI ChunYin
HUI Chun Ho
LAM Sze Chak
HUI Ka Ching

1st Runner-up

S6D
S4B
S3A
S2A

S5D
S5D
S6A
S6B
S6B
S6C

S4C
S4C
S4C
S4D
S4D

WONG King Yee
CHANG Yujuan
LEUNG Kuk Chi

CHIU Tsz Yin
CHAN Hiu Lam
CHAN Hoi Ting
CHIANG Hoi Shuen

LO Man Hui Michael
LEUNG Chun Hoi
LAU Mong Yan
POON Ki Wing
MOK Sin Yan

LEE Siu Nam

WONG Tsz Jun Carson
CHAU Cheuk Nam
CHAN Kwok Shu
CHOW Wai Yeung
YAU Yat Tai

MAN Chun Kit
SEA Long Ching
WONG Ka Chung
CHEN Chi Man
LEE Chun Wai



Girls A Grade 5th Place
S5B CHEUNG Wan Lam Charity = S5B

S5B TSE Pui Ying S5B
S5D LAI Cheuk Yuet Lucky S5D
S5D TO Yue Fei S6A
S6C WU Tsz Yan SeD

S6D LING Ga Kei Miyuki

Football

KWOK Tsz Lam

LEUNG Ching Chi Gigi
THOMPSON Wing Laam Yolanda
CHAN Ching Lam

IP Yan Tung

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school

Football Competition 2015-2016

Boys A Grade (DI1I) Champion
S4C CHENG Long Ting S5C
S4D CHENG Colin S5C
S5A CHAN Yin Cheung S5C
S5A WANG Kwong Yu S5C
S5B LEUNG Ho Yin S5D
S5B TSANG Ho Keung S6B
S5B WONG Chun Kit S6C
S5C CHAN Kin Fu S6D
S5C CHEUNG Nok

Boys B Grade (DlIl) 1st Runner-up
S1B NG Isaac Tsz Wan S3C
S2B MOK Wai Hin S4A
S3A CHAN Chung Hin S4A
S3A CHAN Nok Yin S4A
S3A CHI ChunYin S4C
S3A HUI Chun Ho S4C
S3A SHUM Pui Ming S4C
S3B YAU Yat Tsun Elvis S4C
S3C CHEUNG Tsz Yin S4D
S3C LAI Lik Chi S4D
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CHU Chun Kiu
KABAKLI Kevin Umit
WONG Yuk Pui

YU Yat Long

POON Shing Tung
TO Kwan Kam
GRABO Marko
WONG Tsz Ho

TSANG Tsz Yin
IP Cheuk Nam
LAM Sze Chak
YUEN Sze Ho
HUI Ka Ching
MAN Chun Kit
SEA Long Ching
WONG Tik Ka
CHEN Chi Man
LEE Chun Wai



Boys C Grade (DIl) 1st Runner-up

S1A FOK Wai Chung S1D LU Kie Sun

S1A HUI Ka Wali S1D YUE Oscar Wai Ching

S1A SEA Long In S2A SHUM Ming For

S1A SMITH Leighton Mark S2A YAN Pak Yau

S1A SO Cheuk Nam Chester S2C CHENG Chun Yuen

S1A WONG Wai Chun S2C KWONG Wang Tin

S1B LEE Wan Hong S2C CHAN Yip Chun

S1B LIANG Fenco Lee S2D BEER Ethan Cato Jefferson
S1C HO Kin Fung S2D JOBE Ho Hin Sheikh Tijan Brian
S1C WONG Yuk Chun Kenrick  S2D KO Tsz Ngok Anson

S1D KWOK Chun Hei Kenny S2D LOK Tsz Hei

S1D LAM Hei Yiu S2D RHEE Sung Min

Long Distance Run
HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-School
Long Distance Run Competition 2015-2016

Team

Boys A Grade 1st Runner-up

S4C AU Yu Kit S5A HUNG Lok Kin

S5B LO Man Hui Michael S5B LEUNG Ho Yin

S5B TSANG Ho Keung S5C KABAKLI Kevin Umit
Boys C Grade 6th Place

S1A CHEN Johnny S1A CHIN Lok Yin

S1A SMITH Leighton Mark S1B WONG Hon Shing
S2A SHUM Ming For S2D KO Tsz Ngok Anson
Girls A Grade 5th Place

S5A HUNG Wing Yan Winne S5B TSE Pui Ying

S5B LEUNG Ching Chi Gigi S5C HO Wai Yan Christy
S5D LAI Cheuk Yuet Lucky S4B LAU Mong Yan
Girls B Grade 7th Place

S3A CHU Sui Ching S3A LEE Sin Yee

S3A POON Ki Wing S4A LEE Hoi Yan

S4C XU Qi
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Girls C Grade 7th Place
S1A WONG Ka Sze S2A
S2A CHIU Tsz Yin ing S2A
S2A MOK Sin Yan S2D
Individual
Boys Grade A 7th Place S5B
Girls Grade A 3rd Runner-up S4B
Girls Grade B 9th Place S3A

Table-Tennis

CHIANG Hoi Shuen
MA Hiu Ying
CHAN Hoi Ting Anisei

LO Man Hui Michael
LAU Mong Yan
POON Ki Wing

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-School

Table-Tennis Competition 2015-2016

Boys A Grade 5th Place
S4D CHU Man Tik S4A
S4A CHAN Chun Hang S5A
S3B WONG Hok Yin

Boys B Grade 5th Place
S2C LAU Tsz Kit S3B
S3A CHAN Chun Kiu S3C
Boys C Grade 5th Place
S1B LEE Lai Hang S1D
S1B YUE Nathan Chun Ting  S1D
S1D CHAN Tak Ming S2A
Girls Grade A 1st Runner-up
S4D CHAN Hong Tin S5D

S4D MUI Sze Yan
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TANG Man Tik
WANG Kwong Yu

MA Lun Ho
LEE Chun Hei

NG Aiden
WONG Chun Man
LEUNG Chak Hin

THOMPSON Wing Laam Yolanda



Swimming
HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school
Swimming Championships 2015-2016

Team

Boys A Grade 1st Runner-up

S3A WONG Tsun Wa S5C YUEN Pak Ho

S5A LO Cheuk Nam S6B TO Kwan Kam

S5B LO Man Hui Michael S6B WONG Ho Hin
S5C KABAKLI Kevin Umit S6C YAU Yat Tai

S5C TSE Fai Ho S6D LEUNG Chun Hoi
Boys B Grade 5th Place

S2A TSOI Ka Chuen S4A CHEUNG Ho Chuen
S3A CHAN Ho Ming S4B YEUNG Wai Chun
S3A CHAN Nok Yin S4C FUNG Chi Hin Vincent
S3A KWAN Ho Lun Adrian S4C HUI Ka Ching
S3A KWOK Pan Shing S4D CHAN Cheuk Hin
S3C CHAN Kei Lun

Boys C Grade 7th Place

S1A CHAN Ki Tak Kelvin S1D YEUNG Yat Long
S1A KWAN Tin Shun S2A LEUNG Hok Fung
S1A Kwok Chung Yeung S2A LEUNG Wang Tak
S1A WONG Yuk Yin Ryan S2B LO Tsz Kin

S1B MAK Sik Yu S2D CHONG Man Lok
S1B YIU Wun Hei

Girls A Grade 2nd Runner-up

S3D LIU Wing Sum S6A CHAN Ching Lam
S2A LEUNG Kuk Chi S6C LI Wing Yan

S2A LIN Yitong S6C WONG Hoi Ying
S3D TAM Stephanie Minnie S6C WU Tsz Yan

S2D FAN Yee Ki S6D CHENG Wai Ting
S5A HUNG Wing Yan Winne S6D IP Yan Tung

S5D CHUI Kei Yee Katie S6D LING Ga Kei Miyuki
Girls B Grade 2nd Runner-up

S1A CHANG Yujuan S4A LEE Hoi Yan

S3A AU Ka Hei S2C CHANG Nok Tung
S3A CHEUNG Ovin S2C LEUNG Ka Wali
S3A CHEUNG Sien Yu S4B MAK Shun Yan

S3A LEE Yee Kwan S4D YEUNG Cheuk Hei
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Girls C Grade 7th Place
S1A LAW Wai Ching

S2A CHAN Sum Yuet

S2A CHIANG Hoi Shuen

S2A FUNG Chung Sze Priscilla
S1B KWONG Chun Chun

S2A MOK Sin Yan

S2B LAU Tsz Ting Irene
Individual

Boys A Grade

4x50 Freestyle Relay

Champion

S3A WONG Tsun Wa

S5B LO Man Hui Michael

4x50 Medley Relay 3rd Runner-up
S5C TSE Fai Ho

S5C YUEN Pak Ho

200m Individual Medley Champion
100m Backstroke Champion

200m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke

1st Runner-up
2nd Runner-up

200m Freestyle 5th Place
50m Freestyle 6th Place
100m Freestyle 7th Place
50m Breast Stroke 7th Place
50m Butterfly 8th Place
100m Back Stroke 8th Place
Boys B Grade

4x50 Medley Relay 5th Place
S3A CHAN Ho Ming

S4B YEUNG Wai Chun

4x50 Freestyle Relay 5th Place
S2A TSOI Ka Chuen

S3C CHAN Kei Lun

50m Freestyle 5th Place
100m Freestyle 5th Place
100m Back Stroke 5th Place
200m Individual Medley 7th Place
50m Back Stroke 7th Place
50m Back Stroke 8th Place
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S1C
S1C
S2B
S2C
S2C
S2D

S6C
S6D

S6B
S6B
S6D
S6D
S5B
S5B
S6C
S3A
S3A
S6B
S6C
S5A

S3A
S4C

S3A
S4A
S4B
S4B
S3A
S2A
S3A
S3A

CHAN Yee Lam
LEUNG Pui Yin Edith
LEUNG Sin Wai
CHEN Xiao Ping Grace
YIP Kwan Lam

NG Hoi Lam

YAU Yat Tai
LEUNG Chun Hoi

TO Kwan Kam
WONG Ho Hin
LEUNG Chun Hoi
LEUNG Chun Hoi
LO Man Hui Michael
LO Man Hui Michael
YAU Yat Tai

WONG Tsun Wa
WONG Tsun Wa

TO Kwan Kam

YAU Yat Tai

LO Cheuk Nam

KWAN Ho Lun Adrian
HUI Ka Ching

KWOK Pan Shing
CHEUNG Ho Chuen
YEUNG Wai Chun
YEUNG Wai Chun
KWOK Pan Shing
TSOI Ka Chuen
CHAN Ho Ming
KWOK Pan Shing



Boys C Grade

4x50 Freestyle Relay 2nd Runner-up
S1A CHAN Ki Tak Kelvin

S1A WONG Yuk Yin Ryan

4x50 Medley Relay 6th Place
S1A KWOK Chung Yeung
S1B YIU Wun Hei

200m Freestyle Champion

50m Freestyle 2nd Runner-up
200m Freestyle 8th Place

Girls A Grade

4x50m Medley Relay Champion

S5D CHUI Kei Yee Katie
S6A CHAN Ching Lam

4x50m Medley Relay 6th Place
S6C WONG Hoi Ying

S6D IP Yan Tung

50m Breaststroke Champion
100m Backstroke Champion

50m Butterfly

100m Breaststroke
200m Individual Medley
50m Butterfly

50m Freestyle

1st Runner-up
1st Runner-up
1st Runner-up
2nd Runner-up
2nd Runner-up
100m Breaststroke 3rd Runner-up
50m Backstroke 5th Place

200m Individual Medley 7th Place

Girls B Grade

4 x 50m Freestyle Relay
S1A CHANG Yujuan
S3A LEE Yee Kwan

1st Runner-up

4 x 50m Medley Relay
S3A AU Ka Hei
S4B MAK Shun Yan

7th Place
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S2A
S2D

S1B
S2B

S1A
S1A
S1A

S6C
S6C

S6D
S6D

SsD
S6C
S6C
SsD
S6A
S6C
S6C
S6A
S6C
S6D

S4A
S3A

S3B
S4D

LEUNG Hok Fung
CHONG Man Lok

MAK Sik Yu
LO Tsz Kin

WONG Yuk Yin Ryan
WONG Yuk Yin Ryan
CHAN Ki Tak Kelvin

LI Wing Yan
WU Tsz Yan

CHENG Wai Ting
LING Ga Kei Miyuki

CHUI Kei Yee Katie
WU Tsz Yan

WU Tsz Yan

CHUI Kei Yee Katie
CHAN Ching Lam
LI Wing Yan

LI Wing Yan

CHAN Ching Lam
WONG Hoi Ying
CHENG Wai Ting

LEE Hoi Yan
CHEUNG Sien Yu

YEUNG Hoi Kiu Melody

YEUNG Cheuk Hei



Girls B Grade

50m Breaststroke Champion
200m Individual Medley  2nd Runner-up
200m Breaststroke Champion

200m Breaststroke 3rd Runner-up

Girls C Grade
4 x 50m Freestyle Relay 1st Runner-up
S2A FUNG Chung Sze Priscilla

S2A MOK Sin Yan
100m Back Stroke
200m Individual Medley

3rd Runner-up
3rd Runner-up

50m Back Stroke 5th Place
50m Freestyle 5th Place
100m Freestyle 6th Place
50m Breast Stroke 8th Place

Volleyball

S1A
S3A
S1A
S3A

S2B
S2C
S2A
S2C
S2A
S2A
S2A
S2A

HKSSF Shatin & Sai Kung District Inter-school

Volleyball Competition 2015-2016
Boys A Grade (DlII) Champion

S5A WANG Kwong Yu
S5C WONG Chun Kit
S5C PANG Tin Yan Ryan
S5C WONG Yuk Pui
S5D POON Shing Tung
S5D WONG Tsun Ming

Boys B Grade (DlII) 2nd Runner-up

S2A HUI Sai Yin

S3A CHAN Chun Kiu
S3A CHI ChunYin

S3D YAN Benson Cb

sS4cC CHEUNG Fung Shek

Boys C Grade (DIl) 1st Runner up

S1A CHAN Alex Brian
S1A KWOK Chung Yeung
S1D LAM Hei Yiu

S2A LI Kwan Lo

S2A TANG Hoo Yik
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S5B
S5C
S5C
S5C
S5D

S2D
S3A
S3A
S4A

S1A
S1B
S2A
S2A

CHANG Yujuan
CHEUNG Sien Yu
CHANG Yujuan
LEE Yee Kwan

LEUNG Sin Wai

YIP Kwan Lam

FUNG Chung Sze Priscilla
YIP Kwan Lam

FUNG Chung Sze Priscilla
MOK Sin Yan

MOK Sin Yan

CHIANG Hoi Shuen

LEUNG Ho Yin

CHU Chun Kiu

SAT Pak Long

YUEN Pak Ho

TANG Zi Yuan Einstein

LI Eric John
CHAN Chung Hin
HUI Chun Ho
LAM Sze Chak

CHIN Lok Yin
WONG Tsun Yin
LAW Chun Yat
SHUM Ming For



Girls B Grade (DlIl) 5th Place
S3A CHU Sui Ching

S3A LEE Sin Yee

S3A POON Ki Wing

S3A WONG King Yee

S3D WONG Nok Ting Sarina
Girls C Grade (DII) 5th Place
S1B LAM Yan Yi

S1D SIN Wai Ka

S2A CHIU Tsz Yin

S2A FUNG Wui Lam

S2A NG Tsoi Yi

S2D CHAN Hoi Ting Anise
Cycling

S3A
S3A
S3A
S3A

S1B
S1D
S2A
S2C
S2C

CHUNG Brienne Chloe
LEE Tsz Ching

TSE Wing Suet

WONG Shu Wing

LAW Yi Lok
LEE Lok Tung
MA Hiu Ying
LUK Hiu Ching
YIP Kwan Lam

School Sports Programme - Outreach Coaching Cycling

Individual

Boys C Grade

Boys B Grade

Boys A Grade

Champion

2nd Runner up

Champion

1st Runner up
1st Runner up
3rd Runner up

17

S2B
S1A
S4B
S2A
S4C
S6B

AU YEUNG Hoi Hin
LUM Ting Ho Adrian
FONG Cheuk Shan
WONG Cheuk Hei
CHUNG Yuk Ting
CHING Ho Kwong



& Other Achievements

Art and Design
The 8 th Art Ambassadors-in-school 2015-2016

Art Ambassador-in-school S5A SIU Sin Tung

Art Ambassador-in-school S5D WAN Shut Yee

Public Speaking

67th Hong Kong Schools Speech and Music Festival — English
Section

Secondary 1 Solo Verse Speaking 2nd Runner-up SIA° HARKa Sing
Secondary 3 Solo Verse Speaking 2nd Runner-up S3A  MOK Ka Kit
Secondary 3 Solo Verse Speaking 2nd Runner-up S3D CHAU Crystal

67th Hong Kong Schools Speech Festival — Chinese Section

Secondary 2 Solo Verse Speaking 2ndRunner-up S2D LAU Ka Wai

Performing Art

Hong Kong School Drama Festival 2015-2016 (Secondary English
Category)

Individual Award

Award for Outstanding Performer

S2D NG Hoi Lam S3D  WONG Pak Ning Ivan

S5B CHEUNG Wan Lam Charity S5C PANG Tin Yan Ryan

Group Award
Award for Outstanding Stage Effect

S1D CHOW Tsz Kwan S2C LUK Hiu Ching
S2C TSANG Ching S2C YIP Kwan Lam
S3B CHOW Tsz Ching S5C CHU Tung Ching

S5C KABAKLI Kevin Umit
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Others
2015-2016 Shatin Student Ambassador (6t Cohort)

Award of the Best Performance

S3B KO Hei Tat S5D CHO Hiu Man

S3B MAK Ho Ying Donna S5D  LAM Fei Fei

S3B WONG Ching Shan S5D  THOMPSON Wing Laam Yolanda
S3B WONG Mei Kei

Award of the Best Student Ambassador

S5D THOMPSON Wing Laam Yolanda

Chinese Writing Competition For Secondary School

Merit S1A CHANG Yujuan
Merit S2D LAU Ka Wai

Merit S3A LAU Wing Lam
Merit S4B PENG Yu Fei Feivi
Merit S4D WANG Ze Qiao

Semia and Lego Education, Learning & Teaching Expo hosts the
Asian Inter School Robotics Challenge

Champion
S2A LEUNG Ho Hei
S2A PANG Tsz Fung

A Mobile Game Apps Competition, Intelligent Software Co., Ltd

2nd Runner-up S5D YUNG Man To

19



Music
68th Hong Kong Schools Music Festival

Zheng Solo (Elementary) 2nd Runner-up S2A MA Hiu Ying

The 12th Shatin Outstanding Student
Merit S5D MAK Hoi Ki

EDB and The Outstanding Young Person’s Association Future
Leaders Award

S3A WONG Shu Wing

S3D WONG Nok Ting Sarina
S4C YANG Xin

S4D CHENG TSZ Yan

S5D TO Yue Fei

S5D YUNG Man To

EDB and The Pupil Ambassador : Active, Bright and Caring

S4A IP Cheuk Nam S4C SO King Yan
S4B CHAN Hiu Tung S4D CHAN Ho Ching
S4B LUI Tsz Hing S4D CHAN Oi Yan
S4B YU Cheuk Ho 34D OR Cheuk Ying

S4C CHEUNG Pan Hin

Platinum Award

S5D WONG Tsz Ho
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(Starting from Zer0O) Short Film Contest For The Youth (Centum
Youth 100)

School Group Merit
S4A TSE Pak Ming Felix

S4D LAI Hong Yuet

S4D MAN Nga Tung

S4D CHEN Chi Man
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